AMPLIMO
Copyright Amplimo BV
I n d u s t r i e w e g  1 4
NL-7161BX  NEEDE
T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s
P O - B o x  2 7
NL-7160AA NEEDE
T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s
Tel.+31 (0)545 283456
Fax+31 (0)545 283457
i n f o @ a m p l i m o . n l
HB May 2020
10PP9K0S
Wide bandwith toroidal
tube output transformer
AMPLIMO Toroidal Output Transformer type 10PP9K0S
primary impedance 9000 Ω
secondary impedance 0 - 4 - 8 Ω
turns ratio 47.3(4Ω) - 33.9 (8Ω)
UL-tap 35%
nominal power 10W
-3dB frequency bandwidth 4Hz - 80kHz
power bandwith (-3dB) starting at 35Hz
primary inductance 750H
primary leakage ind. 52mH
primary capacitance 335pF
primary DC-resistance 113Ω
secondary DC-resistance 130mΩ(4Ω) 280mΩ(8Ω)
dimensions od x height 83mm x 37mm
mounting toroidal clamp & washers
weight 575kg
TOP VIEW
B
lu
e
O
ra
n
g
e
G
re
y
G
re
e
n
B
ro
w
n
black
white
red
black
white
red
blue
grey
green
orange
brown
anode
ul
ul
anode
B+
0
4 Ω
8 Ω
Use only one
tap at a time !